Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR

From: Ken Shimko <kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 18, 2018 11:00 AM

To: Stoltz, Carrie R - DNR

Subject: Change Order - Install Electrical disconnect at W14789 HWYy 73, Jump River - for new
well

Attachments: JRWell8-13-18.pdf; 14789 Hwy 73 water sample - VOC.pdf; Private Wells.pdf; Pump

inside 14789.jpg; IMG_1029.JPG; IMG_1033.JPG; IMG_1034.JPG

Carrie.

We installed the new well at the property W14789 Hwy. 73 (Keepers) in Jump River. The well has excellent production
(>10 gpm). (Pictures attached. )

We collected a water sample (VOC 524.2) and water is clean except for MTBE (.27 ug/l) at concentrations well below PAL
(see attached lab report). This is consistent with the adjacent wells (8890 Bridge, 14778 River)(see attached map of

private wells).

Based on historical sampling data from adjacent wells and other site work, | recommend we connect the new well to the
residence 14789 Hwy 73. This work will be completed per approved Bid from driller (Kramer).

CHANGE ORDER

The well driller (Kramer) states the residence does not have a disconnect for the new well (see attached picture).
The local electrician (Ideal Services — Doug Stanek) will install a disconnect to Code for $700 (see attached quote).

Please approve the additional $700 for the correct electrical disconnect so the well driller can connect the new well to
the house water supply.

Thanks

Kenneth Shimko, PG

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LL.C
2711 North Elco Road

Fall Creek, Wisconsin 54742
(715)832-6608 (office)

(715)579-0723 (cell)

Email: kshimko.meridianenv@gmail.com



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
HCGAHHMICEI/ Green Bay, WI 54302
www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

August 14, 2018

Kenneth Shimko

Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
2711 North Elco Rd

Fall Creek, WI 54742

RE: Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824

Dear Kenneth Shimko:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on August 09, 2018. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the most
current, applicable TNI/NELAC standards and the laboratory's Quality Assurance Manual, where
applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
Brian Basten

brian.basten@pacelabs.com

(920)469-2436
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 1 of 18




aceAnalytical”
www.pacelabs.com
Project: JIM'S BAR

Pace Project No.: 40173824

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

CERTIFICATIONS

Green Bay, Wl 54302
(920)469-2436

Minnesota Certification IDs
1700 Elm Street SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414-2485
A2LA Certification #: 2926.01
Alabama Certification #: 40770
Alaska Contaminated Sites Certification #: 17-009
Alaska DW Certification #: MN00064
Arizona Certification #: AZ0014
Arkansas DW Certification #: MN0C064
Arkansas WW Certification #: 88-0680
California Certification #: 2929
CNMI Saipan Certification #: MP0003
Colorado Certification # MN00064
Connecticut Certification #: PH-0256
EPA Region 8+Wyoming DW Certification #: via MN 027-
053-137
Florida Cettification #: E87605
Georgia Certification #: 959
Guam EPA Certification #: MN00064
Hawaii Certification #: MN00064
Idaho Certification #: MN00064
lilinois Certification #; 200011
Indiana Certification #: C-MN-01
lowa Certification #: 368
Kansas Certification #: E-10167
Kentucky DW Certification #: 90062
Kentucky WW Certification #: 90062
Louisiana DEQ Certification #: 03086
Louisiana DW Certification #; MN0O0064
Maine Certification #: MNO0064
Maryland Certification #: 322
Massachusetts Certification #: M-MN064
Michigan Certification #: 9909

Minnesota Certification #; 027-053-137
Minnesota Dept of Ag Certifcation #: via MN 027-053-137
Minnesota Petrofund Certification #; 1240
Mississippi Certification #: MN00064
Montana Certification #: CERT0092
Nebraska Certification #: NE-OS-18-06
Nevada Certification #: MNO0064

New Hampshire Certification #: 2081

New Jersey Cettification #: MN0O2

New York Certification #: 11647

North Carolina DW Certification #: 27700
North Carolina WW Certification #: 530

North Dakota Certification #: R-036

Ohio DW Certification #: 41244

Ohio VAP Certification #: CL101

Oklahoma Certification #: 9507

Oregon NWTPH Certification #: MN300001
Oregon Secondary Certification #: MN200001
Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00563
Puerto Rico Certification #: MN00064

South Carolina Certification #:74003001
Tennessee Certification #: TN02818

Texas Certification #: T104704192

Utah Certification #: MN00064

Virginia Certification #: 460163

Washington Certification #: C486

West Virginia DW Certification #: 9952 C
West Virginia DEP Certification #: 382
Wisconsin Certification #: 999407970
Wyoming UST Certification #: via A2LA 2926.01

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 2 of 18



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
ace Analytical Green Bay, W1 54202
wyew.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project: JIM'S BAR

Pace Project No.: 40173824

LabID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
40173824001 NEW WELL Water 08/08/18 00:00 08/09/18 09:25

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 3 of 18




Pace Analytical Services, LLC

H ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
ace Analytical Green Bay, W 54302
www.pacelabs,com (920)469-2436
SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824
Analytes
Lab ID Sample ID Method Analysts Reported Laboratory
40173824001 NEW WELL EPA524.2 AEZ 62 PASI-M

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 4 of 18



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

2ceAnalytical”

www.pacelabs.com

PROJECT NARRATIVE

Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green Bay, Wi 54302
(920)469-2436

Method: EPA 524.2

Description: 524.2 MSV

Client: Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
Date: August 14, 2018

General Information:
1 sample was analyzed for EPA 524.2. All samples were received in acceptable condition with any exceptions noted below or on the
chain-of custody and/or the sample condition upon receipt form (SCUR) attached at the end of this report.

Hold Time:
The samples were analyzed within the method required hold times with any exceptions noted below.

Initial Calibrations (including MS Tune as applicable):
All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted befow.

Continuing Calibration:
All criteria were within method requirements with any exceptions noted below.

Internal Standards:
All internal standards were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Surrogates:
All surrogates were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Method Blank:
All analytes were below the report limit in the method blank, where applicable, with any exceptions noted below.

Laboratory Control Spike:
All laboratory control spike compounds were within QC limits with any exceptions noted below.

Matrix Spikes:
All percent recoveries and relative percent differences (RPDs) were within acceptance criteria with any exceptions noted below.
QC Batch: 556343
A matrix spike and/or matrix spike duplicate (MS/MSD) were performed on the following sample(s): 10443286001
M1: Matrix spike recovery exceeded QC limits. Batch accepted based on laboratory control sample (LCS) recovery.
*MS (Lab ID: 3022912)
* Bromomethane
+MSD (Lab ID: 3022913)
» Bromomethane
R1: RPD value was outside contro! limits.
* MSD (Lab ID: 3022913)
« Vinyl chioride

Additional Comments:

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

H ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
ace Analytical Green Bay, W1 54302
www.pacelabs.com ] (920)469-2436
PROJECT NARRATIVE
Project: JIM'S BAR

Pace Project No.: 40173824

Method: EPA 524.2

Description: 524.2 MSV

Client: Meridian Environmental Consulting, LLC
Date: August 14, 2018

Analyte Comments:

QC Batch: 556343
N2: The lab does not hold NELAC/TNI accreditation for this parameter.

» BLANK (Lab ID: 3021699)
* 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane
* 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
« 1,3-Dichioropropane
* 1,3,56-Trimethylbenzene
* p-Isopropyitoluene

+LCS (Lab ID: 3021700)
+ 1,2-Dibromo-3-chioropropane
* 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
« 1,3-Dichloropropane
* 1,3,56-Trimethylbenzene
* p-Isopropyitoluene

*MS (Lab ID: 3022912)
+ 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane
« 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
« 1,3-Dichloropropane
* 1,3,6-Trimethylbenzene
* p-Isopropyltoluene

* MSD (Lab ID: 3022913)
« 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane
« 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
« 1,3-Dichloropropane
* 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
* p-Isopropyltoluene

* NEWWELL (Lab ID: 40173824001)
* 1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane
+ 1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
+ 1,3-Dichloropropane
* 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene
* p-Isopropyltoluene

This data package has been reviewed for quality and completeness and is approved for release.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 6 of 18



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
aCEAnaMICa/ Green Bay, Wi 54302
www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824
Sample: NEW WELL Lab ID: 40173824001 Collected: 08/08/18 00:00 Received: 08/09/18 09:25 Matrix: Water
Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
524.2 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 524.2
Benzene <0.12 ug/L 0.41 0.12 1 08/13/18 13:43 71-43-2
Bromobenzene <0.23 ug/L 0.76 0.23 1 08/13/18 13:43 108-86-1
Bromochloromethane <0.30 ug/L 0.99 0.30 1 08/13/18 13:43 74-97-5
Bromodichloromethane <0.15 ug/L 0.50 0.15 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-27-4
Bromoform <0.86 ug/L. 2.9 0.86 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-25-2
Bromomethane <0.62 ug/L 2.1 0.62 1 08/13/18 13:43 74-83-9
n-Butylbenzene <0.14 ug/L 047 0.14 1 08/13/18 13:43 104-51-8
sec-Butylbenzene <0.20 ug/L 0.68 0.20 1 08/13/18 13:43 135-98-8
tert-Butylbenzene <0.14 ug/L. 0.46 0.14 1 08/13/18 13:43 98-06-6
Carbon tetrachloride <0.20 ug/L 0.67 0.20 1 08/13/18 13:43 56-23-5
Chlorobenzene <0.12 ug/L 0.40 0.12 1 08/13/18 13:43 108-90-7
Chloroethane <0.14 ug/L 0.47 0.14 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-00-3
Chloroform <0.31 ug/L. 1.0 0.31 1 08/13/18 13:43 67-66-3
Chloromethane <0.15 ug/l. 0.51 0.15 1 08/13/18 13:43 74-87-3
2-Chlorotoluene <0.086 ug/t 0.29 0.086 1 08/13/18 13:43 95-49-8
4-Chlorotoluene <0.093 ug/l 0.31 0.093 1 08/13/18 13:43 106-43-4
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane <2.0 ug/b 6.5 2.0 1 08/13/18 13:43 96-12-8 N2
Dibromochloromethane <0.24 ug/L 0.81 0.24 1 08/13/18 13:43 124-48-1
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) <0.17 ug/L 0.57 0.17 1 08/13/18 13:43 106-93-4 N2
Dibromomethane <0.23 ug/L 0.76 0.23 1 08/13/18 13:43 74-95-3
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <0.18 ug/L 0.58 0.18 1 08/13/18 13:43 95-50-1
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <0.14 ug/L 0.46 0.14 1 08/13/18 13:43 541-73-1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene <0.086 ug/L 0.29 0.086 1 08/13/18 13:43 106-46-7
Dichlorodifluoromethane <0.26 ug/L 0.87 0.26 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-71-8
1,1-Dichloroethane <0.16 ug/k 0.55 0.16 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-34-3
1,2-Dichloroethane <0.13 ug/L 0.45 0.13 1 08/13/18 13:43 107-06-2
1,1-Dichloroethene <0.19 ug/L 0.62 0.19 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-35-4
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.14 ug/L 0.46 0.14 1 08/13/18 13:43 156-59-2
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene <0.18 ug/L 0.59 0.18 1 08/13/18 13:43 156-60-5
1,2-Dichloropropane <0.19 ug/L 0.64 0.19 1 08/13/18 13:43 78-87-5
1,3-Dichloropropane <0.11 ug/L 0.35 0.1 1 08/13/18 13:43 142-28-9 N2
2,2-Dichloropropane <0.16 ug/L 0.53 0.16 1 08/13/18 13:43 594-20-7
1,1-Dichloropropene <0.10 ug/L 0.35 0.10 1 08/13/18 13:43 563-58-6
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.21 ug/L. 0.69 0.21 1 08/13/18 13:43 10061-01-5
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene <0.24 ug/L 0.81 0.24 1 08/13/18 13:43 10061-02-6
Ethylbenzene <0.11 ug/L 0.36 0.1 1 08/13/18 13:43 100-41-4
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene <0.28 ug/L 0.92 0.28 1 08/13/18 13:43 87-68-3
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) <0.17 ug/lL 0.57 0.17 1 08/13/18 13:43 98-82-8
p-Isopropyltoluene <0.21 ug/L 0.71 0.21 1 08/13/18 13:43 99-87-6 N2
Methylene Chiloride <0.97 ug/L 3.2 0.97 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-09-2
Methyl-tert-butyl ether 0.27J ug/L 0.56 0.17 1 08/13/18 13:43 1634-04-4
Naphthalene <0.18 ug/L 0.60 0.18 1 08/13/18 13:43 91-20-3
n-Propylbenzene <0.13 ug/L. 0.44 0.13 1 08/13/18 13:43 103-65-1
Styrene <0.18 ug/L 0.59 0.18 1 08/13/18 13:43 100-42-5
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.12 ug/L 0.39 0.12 1 08/13/18 13:43 630-20-6
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <0.17 ug/L 0.56 0.17 1 08/13/18 13:43 79-34-5

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 7 of 18




2ce Analytical”
www.pacelabs.com
Project: JIM'S BAR

Pace Project No.: 40173824

Pace Analytical Services, L1.C
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

Green B

ay, Wi 54302

(920)469-2436

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Sample: NEW WELL

Lab ID: 40173824001 Collected: 08/08/18 00:00 Received: 08/09/18 09:25 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units LOQ LOD DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
524.2 MSV Analytical Method: EPA §24.2
Tetrachioroethene <0.17 ug/L 0.56 0.17 1 08/13/18 13:43 127-18-4
Toluene <0.078 ug/L 0.26 0.078 1 08/13/18 13:43 108-88-3
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <0.25 ug/L 0.83 0.25 1 08/13/18 13:43 87-61-6
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <0.19 ug/L 0.64 0.19 1 08/13/18 13:43 120-82-1
1,1,1-Trichloroethane <0.19 ug/l 0.62 0.19 1 08/13/18 13:43 71-55-6
1,1,2-Trichloroethane <0.19 ug/L 0.62 0.19 1 08/13/18 13:43 79-00-5
Trichloroethene <0.12 ug/L 0.39 0.12 1 08/13/18 13:43 79-01-6
Trichlorofluoromethane <0.21 ug/L 0.70 0.21 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-69-4
1,2,3-Trichloropropane <0.39 ug/L 1.3 0.39 1 08/13/18 13:43 96-18-4
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <0.23 ug/L 0.76 0.23 1 08/13/18 13:43 95-63-6
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <0.15 ug/L 0.49 0.15 1 08/13/18 13:43 108-67-8 N2
Vinyl chloride <0.086 ug/L. 0.29 0.086 1 08/13/18 13:43 75-01-4
Xylene (Total) <0.30 ug/L 1.0 0.30 1 08/13/18 13:43 1330-20-7
Surrogates
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 95 %. 75-125 1 08/13/18 13:43 460-00-4
Toluene-d8 (S) 97 %. 75-125 1 08/13/18 13:43 2037-26-5
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) 94 %. 75-125 1 08/13/18 13:43 17060-07-0

Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in fulf,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

Page 8 of 18



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
HCGAnaMlCHI Green Bay, Wi 54302
wvnw.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824
QC Batch: 556343 Analysis Method: EPA524.2
QC Batch Method:  EPA 524.2 Analysis Description: 524.2 MSV

Associated Lab Samples: 40173824001

METHOD BLANK: 3021699 Matrix: Water
Associated Lab Samples: 40173824001
Blank Reporting

Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L <0.12 0.39 08/13/18 13:13
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/L <0.19 0.62 08/13/18 13:13
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L <0.17 0.56 08/13/18 13:13
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/L <0.19 0.62 08/13/18 13:13
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L <0.16 0.55 08/13/18 13:13
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.19 0.62 08/13/1813:13 MN
1,1-Dichloropropene ug/L <0.10 0.35 08/13/18 13:13 MN
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ug/L <0.25 0.83 08/13/1813:13 MN
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L. <0.39 1.3 08/13/18 13:13
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/L <0.19 0.64 08/13/1813:13 MN
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/l. <0.23 0.76 08/13/18 13:13
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ug/L <2.0 6.5 08/13/18 13:13 N2
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/L <0.17 0.57 08/13/18 13:13 MN,N2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/L <0.18 0.58 08/13/18 13:13
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/L <0.13 045 08/13/18 13:13
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/L. <0.19 0.64 08/13/18 13:13
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L. <0.15 0.49 08/13/18 13113 N2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/L <0.14 046 08/13/18 13:13
1,3-Dichloropropane ug/t. <0.11 0.35 08/13/1813:13 N2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/L <0.086 0.29 08/13/18 13:13
2,2-Dichloropropane ug/L. <0.16 0.53 08/13/18 13:13
2-Chlorotoluene ug/L. <0.086 0.29 08/13/18 13:13
4-Chlorotoluene ug/L <0.093 0.31 08/13/18 13:13
Benzene ug/L <0.12 041 08/13/18 13:13
Bromobenzene ug/L <0.23 0.76 08/13/18 13:13
Bromochloromethane ug/L <0.30 0.99 08/13/18 13:13
Bromodichloromethane ugf/lL. <0.15 0.50 08/13/18 13:13
Bromoform ug/L <0.86 2.9 08/13/118 13:13
Bromomethane ug/L <0.62 2.1 08/13/18 13:13
Carbon tetrachloride ug/L <0.20 0.67 08/13/18 13:13
Chlorobenzene ug/L <0.12 0.40 08/13/18 13:13
Chloroethane ug/L <0.14 0.47 08/13/18 13:13
Chloroform ug/L <0.31 1.0 08/13/18 13:13
Chioromethane ug/l <0.15 0.51 08/13/18 13:13
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.14 046 08/13/1813:13 MN
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L. <0.21 0.69 08/13/18 13:13
Dibromochloromethane ug/L <0.24 0.81 08/13/1813:13 MN
Dibromomethane ug/L <0.23 0.76 08/13/18 13:13
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/L <0.26 0.87 08/13/18 13:13
Ethylbenzene ug/L <0.11 0.36 08/13/18 13:13
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/L <0.28 0.92 08/13/18 13:13

Results presented on this page are In the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 9 of 18




2ce Analytical”
www.pacelabs.com
Project: JIM'S BAR

Pace Project No.:

40173824

QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, LLC

1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
Green Bay, Wi 54302
(920)469-2436

METHOD BLANK: 3021699

Associated Lab Samples:

Matrix; Water

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers

Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) ug/L <0.17 0.57 08/13/18 13:13
Methyi-tert-butyl ether ug/t. <0.17 0.56 08/13/18 13:13
Methylene Chloride ug/L <0.97 3.2 08/13/1813:13
n-Butylbenzene ug/L <0.14 0.47 08/13/1813:13
n-Propylbenzene ug/L <0.13 0.44 08/13/18 13:13
Naphthalene ug/L <0.18 0.60 08/13/18 13:13
p-Isopropyltoluene ug/L. <0.21 0.71 08/13/18 13:13 N2
sec-Butylbenzene ug/L <0.20 0.68 08/13/18 13:13
Styrene ug/L <0.18 0.59 08/13/18 13:13
tert-Butylbenzene ug/L. <0.14 046 08/13/18 13:13
Tetrachloroethene ug/L <0.17 0.56 08/13/18 13:13
Toluene ug/L <0.078 0.26 08/13/18 13:13
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L <0.18 0.59 08/13/18 13:13 MN
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L. <0.24 0.81 08/13/18 13:13
Trichloroethene ug/L <0.12 0.39 08/13/18 13:13
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/L <0.21 0.70 08/13/18 13:13
Viny! chloride ug/L <0.086 0.29 08/13/18 13:13
Xylene (Total) ug/l <0.30 1.0 08/13/18 13:13
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) %. 102 75-125 08/13/18 13:13
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) %. 94 75-125 08/13/18 13:13
Toluene-d8 (S) %. 97 75-125 08/13/18 13:13
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 3021700

Spike LCS LCS % Rec

Parameter Units Conc. Resuilt % Rec Limits Qualifiers

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L 20 20.2 101 70-130
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/L 20 16.7 83 70-130
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L 20 20.0 100 70-130
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/L 20 19.3 97 70-130
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L 20 20.7 103 70-130
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/L 20 18.5 92 70-130
1,1-Dichloropropene ug/L 20 19.8 99 70-130
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ug/L 20 19.7 98 70-130
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L 20 19.5 98 70-130
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/L 20 201 101 70-130
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L 20 19.4 97 70-130
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane ug/L 50 44.0 88 70-130 N2
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/L 20 20.5 102 70-130 N2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/L 20 18.8 94 70-130
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/L 20 19.4 97 70-130
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/L 20 21.0 105 70-130
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L 20 191 96 70-130 N2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/L 20 20.3 102 70-130
1,3-Dichloropropane ug/t 20 20.7 104 70-130 N2

Resuits presented on this page are in the units indicated by the “Units” column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.
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Pace Analytical Services, LLC

:® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
aceAnalytical Green Bay, W 54302
www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 3021700
Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/L 20 20.3 101 70-130
2,2-Dichloropropane ug/L 20 19.0 95 70-130
2-Chlorotoluene ug/L 20 19.0 95 70-130
4-Chiorotoluene ug/L 20 19.3 96 70-130
Benzene ug/L 20 20.3 101 70-130
Bromobenzene ug/L 20 20.6 103 70-130
Bromochloromethane ug/L. 20 211 106 70-130
Bromodichloromethane ug/L. 20 19.6 98 70-130
Bromoform ug/L 20 17.8 89 70-130
Bromomethane ug/L 20 14.9 75 70-130
Carbon tetrachloride ug/L 20 17.4 87 70-130
Chlorobenzene ug/L 20 21.0 105 70-130
Chloroethane ug/L 20 24.0 120 70-130
Chloroform ug/L 20 18.0 20 70-130
Chloromethane ug/L 20 19.2 96 70-130
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L 20 17.8 89 70-130
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L 20 21.0 105 70-130
Dibromochloromethane ug/L 20 19.7 98 70-130
Dibromomethane ug/L 20 19.8 99 70-130
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/L. 20 225 112 70-130
Ethylbenzene ug/L. 20 19.9 99 70-130
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/L 20 21.8 109 70-130
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) ug/L 20 20.5 103 70-130
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L 20 19.9 100 70-130
Methylene Chloride ug/L. 20 18.9 94 70-130
n-Butylbenzene ug/L 20 19.4 97 70-130
n-Propylbenzene ug/L 20 18.5 93 70-130
Naphthalene ug/L 20 19.3 97 70-130
p-Isopropyitoluene ug/L 20 19.8 99 70-130 N2
sec-Butylbenzene ug/L 20 19.2 96 70-130
Styrene ug/L. 20 217 109 70-130
tert-Butylbenzene ug/t 20 19.6 98 70-130
Tetrachloroethene ug/L 20 21.3 107 70-130
Toluene ug/L. 20 20.3 101 70-130
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L 20 20.0 100 70-130
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/t 20 18.6 93 70-130
Trichloroethene ug/L 20 19.6 98 70-130
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/L. 20 18.5 92 70-130
Vinyl chloride ug/L 20 21.3 107 70-130
Xylene (Total) ug/L. 60 63.9 107 70-130
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) %. 92 75-125
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) %. 96 75-125
%. 96 75-125

Toluene-d8 (S)

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units” column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM

without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
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Pace Analytical Services, L1.C

. ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
ace Analytical Green Bay, W1 54302
www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JIM'S BAR

Pace Project No.. 40173824

MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 3022912 3022913
MS MSD
10443286001 Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual

1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane ug/L. ND 20 20 19.5 19.8 98 99 70-130 2 20
1,1,1-Trichloroethane ug/L. ND 20 20 18.4 19.3 92 97 70-130 5 20
1,1,2,2-Tetrachioroethane ug/l. ND 20 20 18.2 19.1 91 95 70-130 5 20
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ug/L ND 20 20 18.5 19.3 92 97 70-130 4 20
1,1-Dichloroethane ug/L ND 20 20 20.8 217 104 109 70-130 4 20
1,1-Dichloroethene ug/L ND 20 20 19.9 20.6 100 103  70-130 3 20
1,1-Dichloropropene ug/L ND 20 20 21.0 21.7 105 109 70-130 4 20
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.9 18.6 94 93 70-130 1 20
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ug/L ND 20 20 17.5 18.4 87 92 70-130 5 20
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.8 18.9 94 95 70-130 1 20
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.0 18.7 90 93 70-130 4 20
1,2-Dibromo-3- ug/L ND 50 50 39.8 41.4 80 83 70-130 4 20 N2
chloropropane
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ug/L. ND 20 20 19.0 19.9 95 100 70-130 5 20 N2
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 17.2 17.6 86 88 70-130 3 20
1,2-Dichloroethane ug/L ND 20 20 18.9 19.9 94 100 70-130 5 20
1,2-Dichloropropane ug/L ND 20 20 20.6 21.0 103 105 70-130 2 20
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.0 18.1 90 90 70-130 1 20 N2
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.3 19.0 91 95 70-130 4 20
1,3-Dichloropropane ug/L ND 20 20 19.6 20.4 98 102  70-130 4 20 N2
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.8 19.1 94 95 70-130 1 20
2,2-Dichloropropane ug/L ND 20 20 19.4 20.5 97 103  70-130 6 20
2-Chlorotoluene ug/L ND 20 20 17.3 17.9 87 90 70-130 3 20
4-Chlorotoluene ug/L ND 20 20 17.7 18.0 89 90 70-130 2 20
Benzene ug/L. ND 20 20 204 20.7 102 104  70-130 1 20
Bromobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 19.5 19.4 97 97 70-130 0 20
Bromochloromethane ug/L ND 20 20 19.7 20.2 99 101 70-130 2 20
Bromodichloromethane ug/L ND 20 20 18.8 19.3 94 97 70-130 3 20
Bromoform ug/L ND 20 20 16.4 16.9 82 84 70-130 3 20
Bromomethane ug/L ND 20 20 10.4 11.7 52 59 70-130 13 20 M1
Carbon tetrachloride ug/L ND 20 20 19.1 19.0 95 95 70-130 1 20
Chlorobenzene ug/L ND 20 20 20.2 20.2 101 101 70-130 0 20
Chloroethane ug/L. ND 20 20 18.9 222 95 111 70130 16 20
Chloroform ug/L ND 20 20 18.4 17.9 92 89 70-130 3 20
Chloromethane ug/L ND 20 20 15.3 17.7 76 89 70-130 15 20
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L ND 20 20 18.4 19.1 92 95 70-130 4 20
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L ND 20 20 19.7 20.5 99 102 70-130 4 20
Dibromochloromethane ug/L ND 20 20 18.7 19.5 94 97 70-130 4 20
Dibromomethane ug/L ND 20 20 18.7 19.6 94 98 70-130 5 20
Dichlorodifluoromethane ug/L ND 20 20 19.7 241 99 121 70-130 20 20
Ethylbenzene ug/L ND 20 20 19.3 19.1 97 95 70-130 1 20
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/L ND 20 20 23.0 21.4 115 107 70-130 7 20
Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) ug/L ND 20 20 19.2 19.4 96 97 70-130 1 20
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ug/L. ND 20 20 19.0 20.3 95 101 70-130 7 20
Methylene Chloride ug/l. ND 20 20 18.0 18.3 90 91  70-130 1 20
n-Butylbenzene ug/L. ND 20 20 18.9 18.6 94 93 70-130 1 20

Resuits presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 12 of 18



Pace Analytical Services, L1.C

. ® 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
HCBAnaMICal Green Bay, WI 54302
www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 3022912 3022913
MS MSD
10443286001  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual
n-Propylbenzene ug/L ND 20 20 17.4 17.7 87 88 70-130 1 20
Naphthalene ug/L. ND 20 20 17.2 18.1 86 90 70-130 5 20
p-Isopropyltoluene ug/L ND 20 20 19.5 18.8 97 94 70-130 3 20 N2
sec-Butylbenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.6 18.6 93 93 70-130 0 20
Styrene ug/L ND 20 20 20.5 20.8 102 104 70-130 2 20
tert-Butylbenzene ug/L ND 20 20 18.6 18.7 93 94 70-130 0 20
Tetrachioroethene ug/L. ND 20 20 215 21.7 107 108 70-130 1 20
Toluene ug/L 42 20 20 243 24.2 101 100 70-130 0 20
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene ug/L ND 20 20 20.3 21.3 102 107 70-130 5 20
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ug/L ND 20 20 17.6 18.4 88 92 70-130 4 20
Trichloroethene ug/L ND 20 20 20.2 201 101 100 70-130 1 20
Trichlorofluoromethane ug/L ND 20 20 16.5 201 82 100 70130 20 20
Vinyl chioride ug/L ND 20 20 18.2 22.4 91 112 70-130 21 20 Rt
Xylene (Total) ug/L. ND 60 60 60.9 61.2 102 102  70-130 0 20
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) %. 92 99 75-125
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) %. 96 97 75125
Toluene-d8 (S) %. 97 97 75-125

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units” column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 13 0of 18




Pace Analytical Services, LLC
1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9

aceAnal‘yﬁcalo Green Bay, W1 54302

www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

QUALIFIERS

Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.
ND - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor and percent moisture.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is
a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for
each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.
LABORATORIES

PASI-M Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS
M1 Matrix spike recovery exceeded QC limits. Batch accepted based on laboratory control sample (LCS) recovery.
MN The reporting limit has been raised in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 4740.2100 Subpart 8. C, D. Reporting Limit
Evaluation Rule.
N2 The lab does not hold NELAC/TNI accreditation for this parameter.
R1 RPD value was outside control limits.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LL.C. Page 14 of 18



Pace Analytical Services, LLC

. L4 1241 Bellevue Street - Suite 9
HCGAHHMICHI Green Bay, WI 54302
www.pacelabs.com (920)469-2436

QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: JIM'S BAR
Pace Project No.: 40173824

Analytical
Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch

40173824001 NEW WELL EPA524.2 556343

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 08/14/2018 05:59 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC. Page 15 of 18
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Pafe 16 of 18~

~ www.pacelabs.com v
f . ~ - -~
Fro;ect Contact: k‘k S LL( ut-ka\ Quote #: &M 5 Ll M M‘h
Jprove HS 932 Lok CHAIN OF CUSTODY
*Preaervation Codes - .
_lProject Number: AsNone  B=HCL G=H2504 D=HNO3 E=Di Water F=Methanol G=NaOH Mail To Company: M&y-,\ﬂém B (S (
: Project Name: ..—5'_ < ) @Q/\ H=Sodium Bisulfate Solution I=Sodium Thiosulfate J=Other Mail To Address: Z?’t( p i zl co R‘O
. FILTERED?
Project State: OJ x_-_ (YES/NO) F;Z—QQ 6‘4& [& L. ':P
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eve (billable) C=Charcoal  GW = Ground Water u Invoice To Phone:
D EPA Level IV D NOT needed on O: 01! SwW ==Surlace Water
your sample 2, fgﬂd o oy v\g;:m Water Q CLIENT LAB COMMENTS Profile #
PAGE LAB # CLIENT FIELD ID T waTR Y COMMENTS (Lab Use Only)
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bt 7
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(Rush TAT subject to approval/surcharge) S, B/ 8/ </s/lE 917 7§
Date Needed: alpuish ; o ate/Time: £ ived By: Date/Time: (74 / ] ZO(
Transmit Prelim Rush Results by (complete what you want); : 7 - j-q’f - @To
- Recaipt Temp = C
{Email #1: | Rthed By: / Date/Time: Received By: i M Date/Time: /
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gmple Preservation Receipt Form

Pace Analytical Services J.LC
1241 Bellevue Street, Silte 9
Green Bay, WI 5@02

Client Name: ¢/ Project# O/ 73 %14 ®
Al containers needing preservation have been checked and noted below: oYes oNo }JA Initial when Date/ &
Lab Lot# of pH paper: Lab Std #D of preservation (if pH adjusted): completed: Time:
- b
| e | T e ] |==x 1 B :
! ass ; as ‘ | Vials | Jars | | General IR o ] Y 2 | Volume
ST ®w D22 v 2|0 O < = DT = alo2 > S1E §{g|z|E| ™
el 5 3 3B 0Bl aNEpool8882338|508 L5 =|zl333¢z)¢3
lh#lg €« & & & < B|m 0 60 0 0 6 ©ld o > > 515 o N ol el 2|l 2l |3
[ 25/5/10
25/5/10

2.5/5)16

25/5/10

Exceptions to preservation cheoliform, TOC, TOX, TOH, 0&G, WI DRO, Phenolics, Other:

Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm) :

25/5/10

2.5/5/10

25/5/10

25/5/10

25/5/10

nYes )No oN/A *If yes look in headspace column

AG1U]1 liter amber glass BP1U {1 liter plastic unpres DGYA 40 mL amber ascorbic JGFU |4 oz amber jar unpres
AG1H]1 liter amber glass HCL BP2N ]500 mL plastic HNO3 DGIOT 40 mL amber Na Thio WGFU |4 oz clear jar unpres

AGAS 125 mL amber glass H2504 BP2Z }500 mLl plastic NaOH, Znact VGSU 40 mL clear vial unpres WPFU 4 oz plastic jar unpres

AGAU 120 ml amber glass unpres BP3U 250 mL plastic unpres VGSH 140 mL clear vial HCL

AG5U 100 mL amber glass unpres BP3C J250 ml plastic NaOH VGIM 40 mi clear vial MeOH SP5T 120 mL plastic Na Thiosulfate
AG2S }500 mlL amber glass H2504 BP3N §250 mL plastic HNO3 VGI9D }40 ml clear vial DI ZPLC |ziploc bag

BG3U 250 mL clear glass unpres BP3S ]250 mL plastic H2504 GN:

F-GB-C-046-Rev.02 (29Mar2018) Sample Preservation Receipt Form

Page 1 Of g
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1241 Bellevue Street, Green Bay, Wi 54302

Document Name:

Sample Condition Upon Receipt (SCUR)
“Document No..
F-GB-C-031-Rev.07

Document Revised: 25Apr2018l

Issuing Authority:
Pace Green Bay Quality Office

Client Name: WWL&/\/ %‘-/

Sample Condition Upon Receipt Form (SCUR)

Project #: WO#:40173824

Courier: [~ CS Logistics

I~ Client " Pace Other:

dEx [~ Speedee [~ UPS [~ Waltco

T

Tracking #: 7 a Q /33¢W0)’

Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: [~ yes

Custody Seal on Samples Present: [~ yes [%#6
ap I?‘»Bubble Bags [~ None [~ Other

Packing Material:

[&EB ubbl
vLBSR-?\yJ >
Uncon? D‘C ICorr;

Thermometer Used
Cooler Temperature

“no Seals intact: |~ yes ™ no

Seals intact: T~ yes ™ no

Type of ice: Blue Dry None VSamples on ice, cooling process has begun

Temp Blank Present:

I~ yes yho

Temp should be above freezing to 6°C.
Biota Samples may be received at < 0°C.

Biological Tissue is Frozen:

" yesI - no

Person examining gontents:
Date: >3 N %:gg /
Initials:

s

4

g/

Chain of Custody Present: Ples ONo Onal1, U/LLWJ W\d Y-‘/\-f CJ:W 7 e
Chain of Custody Filled Out: " Dves Ano  OINA () { )‘/
Chain of Custody Relinquished: I;ﬁes/DNo ON/A
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: 7?%5 ONe  Civia
Samples Arrived within Hold Time: jZ(Yes Ono 5.
- VOA Samples frozen upon receipt Clves ClNo Date/Time;
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): Cives [{No 6.
Rush Turn Around Time Requested: OYes C/No 7.
Sufficient Volume: 8.
For Analysis: Aes Ono  MS/MSD: Oves ANO Dina

Correct Containers Used: )ﬂves [CNo 9.

-Pace Containers Used: ﬂves One  ONA

-Pace IR Containers Used: Oves CINo I
Containers Intact: jzﬁres [Ne ’ 10.
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests ’DYes 0o IjNIA 11. ;
Sample Labels match COC: Yes [N [Inva[12. /l/ 0 W dﬂ-”lﬁ

-Includes date/time/ID/Analysis Matrix:
Trip Blank Present: Dves ﬁ;\lo Ova {13,
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present Oves [UNo #’NIA
Pace Trip Blank Lot # (if purchased):
Ciient Notification/ Resolution: If checked, see attached form for additionat comments [_]

Person Contacted: Date/Time:

Comments/ Resoijution:

Project Manager Review:

yoita -7

Date:

o/

Pagejéa%?@ |
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